KENOSHA COUNTY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOL	.UTION	NO.

Subject: Resolution to approve the appointment of Board of Health	of Mr. Rogeli	io Pere	ez to the l	Kenosha Co	unty	
Original ⊠ Corrected □	2nd Correction ☐ Resubmitted ☐					
Date Submitted:	Date Resubmitted:					
Submitted By: Human Services Committee						
Fiscal Note Attached	Legal Note Attached □					
Prepared By: John T. Jansen	Signature:					
WHEREAS, pursuant to County Exe Executive has appointed Mr. Rogelio Perez and				•	alth,	
WHEREAS , the Human Services Committee has reviewed the request of the County Executive for confirmation of his appointment of the above named to serve on the Human Services Board and is recommending to the County Board the approval of this appointment,						
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors confirms the appointment of Mr. Rogelio Perez to the Kenosha County Board of Health. Mr. Perez's appointment shall be effective immediately and continue until the 4th Day of February 2026, or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors. Mr. Perez will serve without pay and will be succeeding Mario Maritato.						
HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE:	<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	Excused		
Laura Belsky, Chairman						
Andy Berg, Vice Chairman						
Sandra Beth						
David Celebre						
Erin Decker						
Jerry Gulley						

1010 – 56th Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600

Fax: (262) 653-2817

ADMINISTRATIVE PROPOSAL COUNTY EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENT 2020/21-22

RE: KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

TO THE HONORABLE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Placing special trust in his judgment and based upon his qualifications, I hereby submit to the Honorable Kenosha County Board of Supervisors for its review and approval the name of

Mr. Rogelio Pérez 3203 Washington Rd., Suite E Kenosha, WI 53144

to serve on the Kenosha County Board of Health, beginning immediately upon confirmation of the County Board and continuing until the 4th day of February, 2026, or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors.

Mr. Pérez will serve without pay.

Mr. Pérez will be succeeding Mario Maritato.

Respectfully submitted this 10th day of March, 2021.

Jim Kreuser

Kenosha County Executive

COUNTY OF KENOSHA OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE JIM KREUSER

APPOINTMENT PROFILE KENOSHA COUNTY COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, & BOARDS

(Please type or print)
Name: ROGELIU ROGER PEREZ First Middle Last
Residence Address:
Previous Address if above less than 5 years:
Occupation: PEREZ INSURANCE AGENCY OWNER Company Title 53144 Business Address: 3203 Washuu tau Ret Suite E Kowshu WI
Business Address: 3203 Washington Ret Suite E Konoshu WI
Telephone Number: Residence Business 262-764-7016
Daytime Telephone Number:
Mailing Address Preference: Business () Residence ()
Email Address:
Do you or have you done business with any part of Kenosha County Government in the past 5 years? Yes () No (
If yes, please attach a detailed document.
Affiliations: List affiliations in all service groups, public service organizations, social or charitable groups, labor, business or professional organization, and indicate if it was a board or staff affiliation. - MEXICAN CONSULATE of MILWOUKEE WI Kenoshu Masonic Lodge # 47
Special Interests: Indicate organizations or activities in which you have a special interest but may not have been actively involved. I have been Momber only for this 3 Deganzations

^{*}If more space is needed, please attach another sheet.

Kenosha County Commissions, Committees, & Boards Appointment Profile - Page 2					
Nominee's Supervisory District					
Governmental Services: List services with any governmental unit.					
Additional Information: List any qualifications or expertise you possess that would benefit the Board, Committee, Commission, etc. Verhaps I can be a board with the formation of the Hispanic Common and the sirce I am the assist the board of the Hispanic Common and the sirce I am wheeling to assist the board of any need Conflict Of Interest: It would be inappropriate for you, as a current or prospective appointee, to have a member of your immediate family directly involved with any action that may come under the inquiry or advice of the appointed board, commission, or committee. A committee member declared in conflict would be prohibited from voting on any motion where "direct involvement" had been declared and may result in embarrassment to you and/or Kenosha County. Signature of Nominee 2426/2021 Date					
Please Return To: Kenosha County Executive 1010 – 56th Street Kenosha, WI 53140					
(For Office Use Only)					
Appointed To:Commission/Committee/Board					
Term: Beginning Ending					
Confirmed by the Kenosha County Board on:					
New Appointment Reappointment					
Previous Terms:					

Rogelio Pérez (Roger)

Professional Statement:

Skilled bilingual business professional with experience outside, inside sales, all with a focus on providing outstanding customer service and management, who has exceeded sales expectations goals, increasing company growth, with Faith, Hope and Conviction.

Summary of Skills:

- Bilingual English/Spanish experiences in translations and interpretation, strong and efficient communication skills, 10 years of experience working with multi-cultural clients in an immigration-related programs.
- Property and Casualty, Life, Accident and Health License
- Extensive business experience in all levels from customer service to management
- Provides exceptional customer services and effectively building business relationships
- Active community volunteer serving in leadership positions and fund-raising events

Related Experience

R Perez Insurance Agency Owner and Operator of the Agency

Kenosha, WI 10/2018 to present

Country Financial Insurance Company Sales and Customer Service

Kenosha, Wi 10/2017 to 08/2018

Sales and marketing: Providing home and car insurance as well as life and business Insurance, public relations, attended to exhibit and trade shows, networking events.

Haggarty Insurance & Roger's Professional Bilingual Service

Kenosha, WI

Sales and Customer Service

10/2007 to 10/2017

Providing knowledgeable information to complete home and auto quotes, life Insurance, Immigration forms for people to become permanent residents and USA Citizens, provide bilingual professional Translations from Spanish to English and English to Spanish

Lupita's Mexican Restaurant

Kenosha, WI

Owner/Operator and Manager, Marketing and Public Relations

4/1999 to 9/2007

Education: Mexican Schools, Gateway Technical of Kenosha and Kaplan University

Farmer Board Member of: The Police and Fire Commission, Kenosha Area Chamber of Commerce, Kiwanis International Club, Treasurer of the Capital Campaign to build the Boy's and Girls Club of Kenosha, Chairperson of the Spanish Center, United Way, Community Advocate for the past 30 years.

Certified Public Speaker with The John Maxwell TEAM, becoming a Person of Influence, Put your Dreams to the Test, and How to Be a Real Success, Leadership is Gold, Everyone Communicates and Few Connect.

When we connect with people and learn to love them, we will become the best leaders in our communities, Building Relationships will lead you to success